
Alakoululaisten yleisurheilukilpailut 30.5.2017, Urheilupuisto 

P 3 lk 60 m 

  1. Jonasvata Muzinga                            Ristiinan yhten      9,63 

  2. Leo Heimonen                                 Tuppuralan koul      9,82 

  3. Severi Romo                                  Lähemäen koulu       9,96 

  4. Jonathan Lindberg                            Kalevankankaan      10,07 

  5. Niilo Ikonen                                 Lähemäen koulu      10,12 

  6. Salomon Särkkä                               Päämajakoulu        10,19 

  7. Onni Venäläinen                              Päämajakoulu        10,23 

  8. Oskari Hämäläinen                            Olkkolan koulu      10,25 

  9. Joel Heikkinen                               Urpolan koulu       10,28 

 10. Elias Kellman                                Moision koulu       10,45 

 11. Niilo Kuokkanen                              Vanhalan koulu      10,45 

 12. Sisu Pekkarinen                              Launialan koulu     10,55 

 13. Antti Auvinen                                Sairilan koulu      10,59 

 14. Aatu Hyytiäinen                              Tuppuralan koul     10,61 

 15. Luukas Kolehmainen                           Kalevankankaan      10,65 

 16. Julius Rantala                               Peitsarin koulu     10,66 

 17. Roope Taskila                                Otavan koulu        10,73 

 18. Arttu Laitinen                               Rantakylän yhte     10,73 

 19. Simo Huotelin                                Urpolan koulu       10,73 

 20. Leevi Kankainen                              Rahulan koulu       10,74 

 21. Jesse Ulpovaara                              Otavan koulu        10,74 

 22. Amar Dzemaili                                Haukivuoren yht     10,87 

 23. Jesse Viuhkonen                              Ihastjärven kou     10,95 

 24. Aaro Heimonen                                Vanhalan koulu      10,95 

 25. Topias Mäki                                  Sairilan koulu      10,96 

 26. Tino Anttonen                                Rahulan koulu       11,01 

 27. Jesse Nironen                                Moision koulu       11,34 

 28. Joona Turunen                                Anttolan yhtenä     11,36 

 29. Johannes Väänänen                            Rantakylän yhte     11,51 

 30. Nico Hede                                    Launialan koulu     11,83 

 31. Miko Laakso                                  Olkkolan koulu      12,15 

 32. Arttu Haapalainen                            Peitsarin koulu     12,95 

     Mica Haapala                                 Haukivuoren yht       DNS 

     Niilo Savander                               Ristiinan yhten       DNS 

 

 



Erä 1                Tuuli: NWND 

  1. Jonasvata Muzinga                            Ristiinan yhten      9,63 

  2. Jonathan Lindberg                            Kalevankankaan      10,07 

  3. Antti Auvinen                                Sairilan koulu      10,59 

  4. Julius Rantala                               Peitsarin koulu     10,66 

  5. Jesse Ulpovaara                              Otavan koulu        10,74 

  6. Nico Hede                                    Launialan koulu     11,83 

 

Erä 2                Tuuli: NWND 

  1. Severi Romo                                  Lähemäen koulu       9,96 

  2. Salomon Särkkä                               Päämajakoulu        10,19 

  3. Niilo Kuokkanen                              Vanhalan koulu      10,45 

  4. Aatu Hyytiäinen                              Tuppuralan koul     10,61 

  5. Amar Dzemaili                                Haukivuoren yht     10,87 

  6. Johannes Väänänen                            Rantakylän yhte     11,51 

  7. Miko Laakso                                  Olkkolan koulu      12,15 

 

Erä 3                Tuuli: NWND 

  1. Sisu Pekkarinen                              Launialan koulu     10,55 

  2. Luukas Kolehmainen                           Kalevankankaan      10,65 

  3. Roope Taskila                                Otavan koulu        10,73 

  4. Jesse Viuhkonen                              Ihastjärven kou     10,95 

  5. Topias Mäki                                  Sairilan koulu      10,96 

  6. Arttu Haapalainen                            Peitsarin koulu     12,95 

     Niilo Savander                               Ristiinan yhten       DNS 

 

Erä 4                Tuuli: NWND 

  1. Joel Heikkinen                               Urpolan koulu       10,28 

  2. Elias Kellman                                Moision koulu       10,45 

  3. Simo Huotelin                                Urpolan koulu       10,73 

  4. Leevi Kankainen                              Rahulan koulu       10,74 

  5. Tino Anttonen                                Rahulan koulu       11,01 

  6. Jesse Nironen                                Moision koulu       11,34 

  7. Joona Turunen                                Anttolan yhtenä     11,36 

 

Erä 5                Tuuli: NWND 

  1. Leo Heimonen                                 Tuppuralan koul      9,82 

  2. Niilo Ikonen                                 Lähemäen koulu      10,12 

  3. Onni Venäläinen                              Päämajakoulu        10,23 



  4. Oskari Hämäläinen                            Olkkolan koulu      10,25 

  5. Arttu Laitinen                               Rantakylän yhte     10,73 

  6. Aaro Heimonen                                Vanhalan koulu      10,95 

     Mica Haapala                                 Haukivuoren yht       DNS 

 

P 3 lk 1000 m 

  1. Kiril Borisenko                              Ristiinan yhten   3.27,11 

  2. Ville Viitakoski                             Sairilan koulu    3.27,16 

  3. Miska Mäkynen                                Lähemäen koulu    3.53,10 

  4. Jere Kaajapuro                               Lähemäen koulu    3.55,10 

  5. Viljami Kumela                               Rantakylän yhte   3.58,23 

  6. Ilari Pöntinen                               Ristiinan yhten   3.58,77 

  7. Aapo Teitti                                  Päämajakoulu      3.59,47 

  8. Paavo Tapio                                  Urpolan koulu     4.05,34 

  9. Jere Kekkonen                                Vanhalan koulu    4.08,49 

 10. Eden Kotilainen                              Kalevankankaan    4.10,74 

 11. Valtteri Heikinheimo                         Peitsarin koulu   4.12,41 

 12. Jere Immonen                                 Urpolan koulu     4.13,39 

 13. Akseli Kellman                               Päämajakoulu      4.14,90 

 14. Eeli Roivas                                  Otavan koulu      4.16,38 

 15. Mikael Platonov                              Moision koulu     4.22,99 

 16. Veeti Outinen                                Kalevankankaan    4.24,95 

 17. Valtteri Eloranta                            Sairilan koulu    4.26,03 

 18. Leevi Pekkanen                               Peitsarin koulu   4.27,40 

 19. Kasperi Leppänen                             Moision koulu     4.29,79 

 20. Jaakko Nikulainen                            Haukivuoren yht   4.32,39 

 21. Jesse Turunen                                Otavan koulu      4.33,29 

 22. Antti Kähkönen                               Rantakylän yhte   4.34,82 

 23. Beni Buloba                                  Tuppuralan koul   4.37,41 

 24. Sero Snell                                   Haukivuoren yht   4.39,95 

 25. Aleksi Honkanen                              Vanhalan koulu    6.14,00 

     Mustafa Dabko                                Tuppuralan koul       DNS 

 

P 3 lk Pituus 

  1. Leo Heimonen                                 Tuppuralan koul      3,62                 

          3,62  3,36  3,55                          

  2. Jonathan Lindberg                            Kalevankankaan       3,32                 

          3,21  3,32  3,17 

                           



  3. Severi Romo                                  Lähemäen koulu       3,22                 

          2,93  3,11  3,22                       

  4. Onni Venäläinen                              Päämajakoulu         3,13                 

          3,13  2,90  3,01                        

  5. Luka Krivetz                                 Lähemäen koulu       3,10                 

          3,10  2,88  2,76                        

  6. Jesse Ulpovaara                              Otavan koulu         3,09                 

             -  3,09  3,02                         

  7. Tuomo Simpanen                               Sairilan koulu       3,07                 

          2,86  2,90  3,07                        

  8. Jonasvata Muzinga                            Ristiinan yhten      3,07                 

          2,78  3,07     -                        

  9. Niilo Kuokkanen                              Vanhalan koulu       3,00                 

          2,95  3,00  2,90                         

 10. Simo Huotelin                                Urpolan koulu        3,00                 

          3,00  2,88  2,88                          

 11. Aleksi Härkönen                              Vanhalan koulu       3,00                 

          3,00  2,58  2,86                          

 12. Jesse Viuhkonen                              Ihastjärven kou      2,96                 

             -  2,96  2,85                         

 13. Aleksi Mesiäislehto                          Tuppuralan koul      2,95                 

          2,94  2,91  2,95                          

 14. Paavo Tapio                                  Urpolan koulu        2,94                 

          2,84  2,93  2,94                         

 15. Veeti Varis                                  Sairilan koulu       2,93                 

          2,93  2,90  2,91                         

 16. Otto Malewicz                                Peitsarin koulu      2,91                 

          2,91  2,63  2,70                          

 17. Veeti Keränen                                Ristiinan yhten      2,91                 

          2,91  2,63  2,65                         

 18. Akseli Kellman                               Päämajakoulu         2,89                 

          2,89     -  2,87                         

 19. Amar Dzemaili                                Haukivuoren yht      2,88                 

          2,72  2,83  2,88                         

 20. Viljami Kumela                               Rantakylän yhte      2,86                 

          2,84  2,86  2,76                         

 21. Oskari Hämäläinen                            Olkkolan koulu       2,82                 

          2,81  2,82  2,07 

                           



 22. Joona Turunen                                Anttolan yhtenä      2,78                 

          2,56  2,28  2,78                       

 23. Eden Kotilainen                              Kalevankankaan       2,69                 

          2,69  2,69  2,65                         

 24. Paavo Kiuru                                  Peitsarin koulu      2,67                 

          2,64  2,49  2,67                          

 25. Eelis Pesonen                                Ihastjärven kou      2,66                 

          2,66  2,48  2,35                          

 26. Nooa Rautio                                  Launialan koulu      2,62                 

          2,62     -  2,50                          

 27. Elias Kellman                                Moision koulu        2,55                 

          2,54  2,53  2,55                          

 28. Roope Taskila                                Otavan koulu         2,55                 

          2,52  2,55  2,48                         

 29. Arttu Laitinen                               Rantakylän yhte      2,51                 

          2,51     -  2,42                          

 30. Aapo Neuvonen                                Moision koulu        2,41                 

          2,41     -  2,13                          

 31. Nico Hede                                    Launialan koulu      2,34                 

          2,34     -  2,15                          

 32. Miko Laakso                                  Olkkolan koulu       2,29                 

          1,93  2,29  2,17                           

     Mica Haapala                                 Haukivuoren yht        NM                 

             -     -     -                       

     Kiril Borisenko                              Ristiinan yhten       DNS                 

         

P 4 lk  60 m 

  1. Joona Leinonen                               Tuppuralan koul      9,29 

  2. Keimo Vasara                                 Päämajakoulu         9,35 

  3. Reh Hse                                      Päämajakoulu         9,44 

  4. Jimi Halinen                                 Rahulan koulu        9,53 

  5. Matti Butkovskiy                             Rantakylän yhte      9,58 

  6. Leevi Kantanen                               Olkkolan koulu       9,76 

  7. Ville Kolehmainen                            Tuppuralan koul      9,80 

  8. Jedidiah Dormeus                             Kalevankankaan       9,81 

  9. Raul Sepp                                    Kalevankankaan       9,84 

 10. Atte Tirkkonen                               Ristiinan yhten      9,89 

 11. Valtteri Ihonen                              Sairilan koulu       9,92 

 12. Niilo Himanen                                Sairilan koulu      10,03 



 13. Ossi Lappalainen                             Otavan koulu        10,06 

 14. Roope Tirkkonen                              Rantakylän yhte     10,10 

 15. Luukas Häkkinen                              Peitsarin koulu     10,21 

 16. Elias Takkinen                               Moision koulu       10,22 

 17. Oskari Pohjalainen                           Lähemäen koulu      10,28 

 18. Topias Toivanen                              Moision koulu       10,31 

 19. Atro Valjakka                                Launialan koulu     10,51 

 20. Niko Halinen                                 Ristiinan yhten     10,68 

 21. Paavo Hatakka                                Otavan koulu        10,70 

 22. Eemeli Korpela                               Peitsarin koulu     10,74 

 23. Onni Huippa                                  Launialan koulu     10,86 

 24. Viljami Kaira                                Urpolan koulu       10,95 

 25. Aleksi Hokkanen                              Urpolan koulu       11,35 

 26. Valtteri Määttä                              Lähemäen koulu      11,52 

 27. Eemil Ruhanen                                Rahulan koulu       12,38 

 

Erä 1                Tuuli: NWND 

  1. Reh Hse                                      Päämajakoulu         9,44 

  2. Niilo Himanen                                Sairilan koulu      10,03 

  3. Luukas Häkkinen                              Peitsarin koulu     10,21 

  4. Oskari Pohjalainen                           Lähemäen koulu      10,28 

  5. Atro Valjakka                                Launialan koulu     10,51 

  6. Niko Halinen                                 Ristiinan yhten     10,68 

 

Erä 2                Tuuli: NWND 

  1. Joona Leinonen                               Tuppuralan koul      9,29 

  2. Matti Butkovskiy                             Rantakylän yhte      9,58 

  3. Leevi Kantanen                               Olkkolan koulu       9,76 

  4. Raul Sepp                                    Kalevankankaan       9,84 

  5. Topias Toivanen                              Moision koulu       10,31 

  6. Viljami Kaira                                Urpolan koulu       10,95 

  7. Eemil Ruhanen                                Rahulan koulu       12,38 

 

Erä 3                Tuuli: NWND 

  1. Keimo Vasara                                 Päämajakoulu         9,35 

  2. Atte Tirkkonen                               Ristiinan yhten      9,89 

  3. Valtteri Ihonen                              Sairilan koulu       9,92 

  4. Paavo Hatakka                                Otavan koulu        10,70 

  5. Onni Huippa                                  Launialan koulu     10,86 



  6. Valtteri Määttä                              Lähemäen koulu      11,52 

 

Erä 4                Tuuli: NWND 

  1. Jimi Halinen                                 Rahulan koulu        9,53 

  2. Ville Kolehmainen                            Tuppuralan koul      9,80 

  3. Jedidiah Dormeus                             Kalevankankaan       9,81 

  4. Ossi Lappalainen                             Otavan koulu        10,06 

  5. Roope Tirkkonen                              Rantakylän yhte     10,10 

  6. Elias Takkinen                               Moision koulu       10,22 

  7. Eemeli Korpela                               Peitsarin koulu     10,74 

  8. Aleksi Hokkanen                              Urpolan koulu       11,35 

 

P 4 lk 1000 m 

  1. Lauri Sinivuori                              Ristiinan yhten   3.25,07 

  2. Eetu Valtola                                 Kalevankankaan    3.26,13 

  3. Veikko Karttunen                             Otavan koulu      3.32,93 

  4. Aatu Pylkkänen                               Sairilan koulu    3.32,97 

  5. Niilo Pirhonen                               Rantakylän yhte   3.35,55 

  6. Oliver Häyhänen                              Tuppuralan koul   3.44,81 

  7. Jere Brinck                                  Lähemäen koulu    3.46,59 

  8. Benadja Eden                                 Tuppuralan koul   3.48,71 

  9. Joona Saarelainen                            Rantakylän yhte   3.50,63 

 10. Jesse Lyytikäinen                            Peitsarin koulu   3.53,60 

 11. Elvis Leikas                                 Urpolan koulu     3.56,21 

 12. Olavi Jääskeläinen                           Ristiinan yhten   3.56,96 

 13. Luka Halonen                                 Kalevankankaan    3.57,09 

 14. Vili Pöyry                                   Päämajakoulu      4.00,03 

 15. Miika Tsutsunen                              Launialan koulu   4.03,81 

 16. Nooa Nousiainen                              Päämajakoulu      4.04,55 

 17. Michael Julio                                Peitsarin koulu   4.14,99 

 18. Malek Bouchia                                Moision koulu     4.19,55 

 19. Niklas Kostin                                Olkkolan koulu    4.20,35 

 20. Niklas Kuusela                               Lähemäen koulu    4.32,00 

 21. Aaro Nyyla                                   Urpolan koulu     4.33,33 

 22. Aatu Melonen                                 Rahulan koulu     4.35,00 

     Ville Hahl                                   Launialan koulu       DNS 

     Aapo Hämäläinen                              Olkkolan koulu        DNS 

     Niko Sajapuro                                Otavan koulu          DNS 

 



P 4 lk  Pituus 

  1. Lauri Sinivuori                              Ristiinan yhten      3,77                 

          3,77  3,39  3,38                          

  2. Matti Butkovskiy                             Rantakylän yhte      3,76                 

          3,76  3,58  3,49                          

  3. Jere Brinck                                  Lähemäen koulu       3,67                 

          3,57  3,46  3,67                         

  4. Jimi Halinen                                 Rahulan koulu        3,50                 

          3,10  3,20  3,50                          

  5. Olavi Jääskeläinen                           Ristiinan yhten      3,45                 

          3,44     -  3,45                         

  6. Keimo Vasara                                 Päämajakoulu         3,41                 

          3,41  3,32  3,14                        

  7. Aatu Pylkkänen                               Sairilan koulu       3,38                 

          2,83  3,38  3,37                         

  8. Ossi Lappalainen                             Otavan koulu         3,36                 

          3,36  3,07  2,98                       

  9. Sami Hirvonen                                Päämajakoulu         3,34                 

          3,34  3,07  3,10                      

 10. Elvis Leikas                                 Urpolan koulu        3,31                 

          3,31  3,09  3,00                        

 11. Veli Laurila                                 Peitsarin koulu      3,20                 

          3,17  3,20  3,17                      

 12. Joona Leinonen                               Tuppuralan koul      3,13                 

          3,10  3,02  3,13                      

 13. Atro Valjakka                                Launialan koulu      3,10                 

          3,00  3,10  2,95                      

 14. Ville Vepsäläinen                            Kalevankankaan       3,10                 

          2,92  2,78  3,10                         

 15. Mojtaba Ahmadi                               Lähemäen koulu       3,06                 

          2,75  3,06  2,97                        

 16. Niilo Branchicella                           Otavan koulu         3,05                 

          3,05  2,91  2,86                      

 17. Raul Sepp                                    Kalevankankaan       3,04                 

          3,04  3,00  3,03                        

 18. Viljami Kaira                                Urpolan koulu        3,02                 

          3,02  2,88  2,84                      

 19. Niklas Kostin                                Olkkolan koulu       2,98                 

          2,98  2,98  2,95 



                           

 20. Niilo Himanen                                Sairilan koulu       2,95                 

          2,93  2,95  2,90                        

 21. Leevi Kantanen                               Olkkolan koulu       2,95                 

          2,90  2,84  2,95                      

 22. Boi Sokun                                    Tuppuralan koul      2,92                 

          2,10  2,92  2,92                       

 23. Jaakko Valjakka                              Rahulan koulu        2,89                 

          2,89  2,80  2,64                      

 24. Eelis Ulmanen                                Peitsarin koulu      2,79                 

          2,79  2,76  2,53                      

 25. Jasper Hartikainen                           Haukivuoren yht      2,73                 

          2,73  2,72  2,62                    

 26. Miika Tsutsunen                              Launialan koulu      2,59                 

          2,59  2,40  2,46                     

 27. Cristian Karkkola                            Haukivuoren yht      2,57                 

          2,57  2,47  2,41                      

 28. Aleksi Iso-Tuisku                            Moision koulu        2,50                 

          2,35  2,22  2,50 

                           

P 4 lk  Kuula 

  1. Veikko Karttunen                             Otavan koulu         6,86 

           6,14   6,81   6,86 

  2. Niki Salomaa                                 Lähemäen koulu       6,85 

           6,85   5,84   5,74 

  3. Aapo Kurki                                   Rantakylän yhte      6,80 

           6,80   6,25   5,59 

  4. Perttu Kauppinen                             Haukivuoren yht      6,75 

           6,67   6,48   6,75 

  5. Nico Ursin                                   Sairilan koulu       6,47 

           6,44   6,29   6,47 

  6. Eemeli Krivetz                               Lähemäen koulu       6,13 

           6,13   6,06   6,11 

  7. Michael Julio                                Peitsarin koulu      6,07 

           6,07   5,89   5,74 

  8. Paavo Hatakka                                Otavan koulu         6,05 

           6,05   6,01   5,82 

  9. Ville Kolehmainen                            Tuppuralan koul      5,99 

           5,87   5,90   5,99 



 10. Eelis Mattila                                Sairilan koulu       5,98 

           5,29      -   5,98 

 11. Reh Hse                                      Päämajakoulu         5,85 

           5,85   5,28   5,73 

 12. Jasper Viitikko                              Tuppuralan koul      5,85 

           4,87      -   5,85 

 13. Eemeli Korpela                               Peitsarin koulu      5,76 

           5,65   5,76   5,68 

 14. Topias Taavitsainen                          Ristiinan yhten      5,72 

           5,60   5,72   5,68 

 15. Tane Takev                                   Moision koulu        5,69 

              -   5,24   5,69 

 16. Joona Pekurinen                              Haukivuoren yht      5,67 

           5,35   5,67   5,58 

 17. Joonas Vauhkonen                             Anttolan yhtenä      5,52 

           5,52   5,19   5,09 

 18. Elias Nurmi                                  Moision koulu        5,35 

              -   5,03   5,35 

 19. Ville Kuusenhako                             Ristiinan yhten      5,25 

           5,25      -   3,19 

 20. Eetu Palkeinen                               Kalevankankaan       5,07 

           4,89   4,40   5,07 

 21. Nooa Nousiainen                              Päämajakoulu         5,04 

           5,04      -   4,42 

 22. Sakari Häkli                                 Urpolan koulu        4,82 

           4,82   4,61   4,19 

 23. Olli Sutinen                                 Urpolan koulu        4,73 

           3,74   4,73   4,59 

 24. Tapio Räsänen                                Rantakylän yhte      4,60 

           4,60   4,55   4,50 

     Eemeli Saresma                               Kalevankankaan         NM 

              -      -      - 

P 5 lk 60 m 

  1. Topi Taskinen                                Päämajakoulu         8,83 

  2. Kai Sima                                     Tuppuralan koul      8,88 

  3. Mikko Haponen                                Rantakylän yhte      9,02 

  4. Robin Lindberg                               Kalevankankaan       9,08 

  5. Eetu Karvonen                                Kalevankankaan       9,38 

  6. Timi Salomaa                                 Launialan koulu      9,48 



  7. Martti Mäkelä                                Peitsarin koulu      9,48 

  8. Jesse Kähärä                                 Rantakylän yhte      9,51 

  9. Danylo Nieizviestnykh                        Urpolan koulu        9,78 

 10. Lauri Itäkunnas                              Päämajakoulu         9,95 

 11. Jonne Tanninen                               Otavan koulu         9,96 

 12. Vilho Helanen                                Sairilan koulu       9,99 

 13. Konsta Torniainen                            Sairilan koulu      10,00 

 14. Atte Räsänen                                 Moision koulu       10,08 

 15. Ossi Torniainen                              Lähemäen koulu      10,08 

 16. Daniel Laasonen                              Moision koulu       10,09 

 17. Aleksi Vornanen                              Otavan koulu        10,10 

 18. Eemeli Tsutsunen                             Launialan koulu     10,31 

 19. Eetu Siitari                                 Tuppuralan koul     10,33 

 20. Samuli Holmberg                              Urpolan koulu       10,40 

 21. Elmo Hietala                                 Olkkolan koulu      10,49 

 22. Kalle Partanen                               Vanhalan koulu      10,65 

 23. Veeti Torniainen                             Lähemäen koulu      10,69 

 24. Arttu Auvinen                                Anttolan yhtenä     10,75 

 25. Olli Liukkonen                               Olkkolan koulu      10,82 

 

Erä 1                Tuuli: NWND 

  1. Kai Sima                                     Tuppuralan koul      8,88 

  2. Martti Mäkelä                                Peitsarin koulu      9,48 

  3. Jonne Tanninen                               Otavan koulu         9,96 

  4. Ossi Torniainen                              Lähemäen koulu      10,08 

  5. Eemeli Tsutsunen                             Launialan koulu     10,31 

  6. Eetu Siitari                                 Tuppuralan koul     10,33 

 

Erä 2                Tuuli: NWND 

  1. Mikko Haponen                                Rantakylän yhte      9,02 

  2. Robin Lindberg                               Kalevankankaan       9,08 

  3. Jesse Kähärä                                 Rantakylän yhte      9,51 

  4. Daniel Laasonen                              Moision koulu       10,09 

  5. Elmo Hietala                                 Olkkolan koulu      10,49 

  6. Kalle Partanen                               Vanhalan koulu      10,65 

  7. Arttu Auvinen                                Anttolan yhtenä     10,75 

 

 

 



Erä 3                Tuuli: NWND 

  1. Topi Taskinen                                Päämajakoulu         8,83 

  2. Timi Salomaa                                 Launialan koulu      9,48 

  3. Vilho Helanen                                Sairilan koulu       9,99 

  4. Aleksi Vornanen                              Otavan koulu        10,10 

  5. Samuli Holmberg                              Urpolan koulu       10,40 

  6. Veeti Torniainen                             Lähemäen koulu      10,69 

 

Erä 4                Tuuli: NWND 

  1. Eetu Karvonen                                Kalevankankaan       9,38 

  2. Danylo Nieizviestnykh                        Urpolan koulu        9,78 

  3. Lauri Itäkunnas                              Päämajakoulu         9,95 

  4. Konsta Torniainen                            Sairilan koulu      10,00 

  5. Atte Räsänen                                 Moision koulu       10,08 

  6. Olli Liukkonen                               Olkkolan koulu      10,82 

 

P 5 lk 1000 m 

  1. Arto Hotokka                                 Kalevankankaan    3.33,55 

  2. Joona Kuismala                               Urpolan koulu     3.38,37 

  3. Otso Hynönen                                 Launialan koulu   3.38,87 

  4. Juuso Pulkkinen                              Lähemäen koulu    3.39,91 

  5. Josue Tumayine                               Tuppuralan koul   3.47,73 

  6. Toivo Lindeberg                              Rahulan koulu     3.49,57 

  7. Kalle Tapio                                  Urpolan koulu     3.52,58 

  8. Väinö Kuokkanen                              Vanhalan koulu    3.55,18 

  9. Juhana Saikkonen                             Päämajakoulu      3.55,74 

 10. Jose Löytty                                  Lähemäen koulu    3.56,60 

 11. Jimi Teittinen                               Kalevankangas     3.58,41 

 12. Vili Rahikainen                              Tuppuralan koul   4.00,77 

 13. Aaron Liukkonen                              Päämajakoulu      4.02,79 

 14. Topi Montonen                                Peitsarin koulu   4.03,77 

 15. Samuli Laaksonen                             Sairilan koulu    4.04,53 

 16. Onni Putkonen                                Launialan koulu   4.06,10 

 17. Aapo Salonen                                 Sairilan koulu    4.08,36 

 18. Ilja Platonov                                Moision koulu     4.11,52 

 19. Ville Hämäläinen                             Rantakylän yhte   4.17,95 

 20. Juho Lappalainen                             Otavan koulu      4.22,98 

 21. Hugo Väisänen                                Otavan koulu      4.30,54 

 22. Joa Nylund                                   Vanhalan koulu    4.32,84 



     Nico Parkkinen                               Peitsarin koulu       DNF 

 

P 5 lk Korkeus 

  1. Kai Sima                                     Tuppuralan koul       131 

         085 095 100 105 110 115 120 125 128 131 

           O   O   O   O   O   O   O XXO  XO XXO 

  2. Jesse Kähärä                                 Rantakylän yhte       125 

         105 110 115 120 125 130 

           O   O   O   O  XO XXX 

  3. Onni Putkonen                                Launialan koulu       120 

         085 095 100 105 110 115 120 125 

           O   O   O   O   O  XO  XO XXX 

  4. Otso Hynönen                                 Launialan koulu       120 

         085 095 100 105 110 115 120 125 

           O   O   O   O   O XXO XXO XXX 

  5. Aapo Laamanen                                Urpolan koulu         115 

         095 100 105 110 115 120 

           O   O   O   O   O XXX 

  5. Jonne Tanninen                               Otavan koulu          115 

         085 095 100 105 110 115 120 

           O   O   O   O   O   O XXX 

  5. Aleksi Vornanen                              Otavan koulu          115 

         085 095 100 105 110 115 120 

           O   O   O   O   O   O XXX 

  8. Eetu Ihonen                                  Sairilan koulu        115 

         085 095 100 105 110 115 120 

           O   O   O   O   O  XO XXX 

  9. Khalid Abbas                                 Urpolan koulu         110 

         085 095 100 105 110 115 

           O   O  XO   O   O XXX 

 10. Topi Taskinen                                Päämajakoulu          110 

         085 095 100 105 110 115 

           O   O   O   O  XO XXX 

 10. Rasmus Laakkonen                             Päämajakoulu          110 

         085 095 100 105 110 115 

           O   O   O   O  XO XXX 

 12. Konsta Teiskonen                             Sairilan koulu        110 

         085 095 100 105 110 115 

           O   O   O  XO XXO XXX 



 13. Vili Rahikainen                              Tuppuralan koul       105 

         085 095 100 105 110 

           O   O   O   O XXX 

 14. Martti Mäkelä                                Peitsarin koulu       105 

         085 095 100 105 110 

           O   O   O  XO XXX 

 15. Arttu Honkanen                               Lähemäen koulu        100 

         085 095 100 105 

           O   O   O XXX 

 16. Joa Nylund                                   Vanhalan koulu        100 

         085 095 100 105 

           O  XO  XO XXX 

 17. Teemu Luukkonen                              Kalevankankaan        085 

         085 095 

           O XXX 

 

P 5 lk Keihäs 

  1. Elias Airas                                  Rahulan koulu       26,14 

          25,07  24,67  26,14 

  2. Kalle Tapio                                  Urpolan koulu       25,91 

          22,13  25,15  25,91 

  3. Arto Hotokka                                 Kalevankankaan      25,70 

          23,30  25,58  25,70 

  4. Aapo Pekkarinen                              Sairilan koulu      24,72 

          18,40  23,02  24,72 

  5. Aapo Laurikainen                             Lähemäen koulu      23,88 

          23,88  17,88  17,20 

  6. Aapo Salonen                                 Sairilan koulu      23,76 

          21,34  20,96  23,76 

  7. Robin Lindberg                               Kalevankankaan      20,73 

          16,65  18,46  20,73 

  8. Samuli Holmberg                              Urpolan koulu       20,72 

          17,02  19,53  20,72 

  9. Kalle Partanen                               Vanhalan koulu      20,21 

          20,21  17,68  16,31 

 10. Nico Parkkinen                               Peitsarin koulu     19,65 

          14,37  16,95  19,65 

 11. Aaro Tuomi                                   Launialan koulu     19,27 

          16,68  19,27  18,07 



 12. Joona Hokkanen                               Otavan koulu        17,80 

          16,32  17,80  16,38 

 13. Niklas Vartiainen                            Moision koulu       16,61 

          14,49  16,61  14,64 

 14. Josue Tumayine                               Tuppuralan koul     15,69 

          13,04  14,02  15,69 

 15. Topi Montonen                                Peitsarin koulu     15,59 

          11,65  13,33  15,59 

 16. Luka Falk                                    Launiala            14,60 

          12,37      X  14,60 

 17. Juho Lappalainen                             Otavan koulu        13,84 

          10,06  13,41  13,84 

 18. Santeri Jordan                               Olkkolan koulu      13,65 

          12,18  12,34  13,65 

 19. Ossi Torniainen                              Lähemäen koulu      13,51 

          13,51      X      X 

 20. Eetu Surakka                                 Moision koulu       12,18 

          10,16  11,07  12,18 

 21. Anton Löppönen                               Tuppuralan koul     12,09 

          11,39  12,09  12,07 

 22. Lauri Itäkunnas                              Päämajakoulu        11,83 

          11,83  10,41  10,45 

 23. Joel Gynther                                 Päämajakoulu         7,15 

           6,91      X   7,15 

 

P 6 lk 60 m 

  1. Jarmo Eromäki                                Haukivuoren yht      8,49 

  2. Vladimir Ivanov                              Kalevankankaan       8,84 

  3. Niilo Bolz                                   Urpolan koulu        8,86 

  4. Jesse Kinnunen                               Vanhalan koulu       8,87 

  5. ReeReh ReeReh                                Tuppuralan koul      8,92 

  6. Koe Reh                                      Urpolan koulu        8,95 

  7. Tuomas Tontti                                Päämajakoulu         9,04 

  8. Verneri Kaasalainen                          Kalevankankaan       9,07 

  9. Matias Syrjäläinen                           Ristiinan yhten      9,16 

 10. Miko Pastinen                                Lähemäen koulu       9,18 

 11. Miro Kauppinen                               Haukivuoren yht      9,19 

 12. Joona Paajanen                               Rantakylän yhte      9,28 

 13. Jirko Häkkinen                               Tuppuralan koul      9,37 



 14. Juho Haimilahti                              Ristiinan yhten      9,41 

 15. Valtteri Nikulainen                          Vanhalan koulu       9,48 

 16. Joni Tepponen                                Otavan koulu         9,51 

 17. Aleksandr Senterev                           Peitsarin koulu      9,56 

 18. Jirko Lestelin                               Otavan koulu         9,66 

 19. Joona Kotro                                  Anttolan yhtenä      9,71 

 20. Voitto Kauppinen                             Rahulan koulu        9,94 

 21. Eemeli Toivanen                              Lähemäen koulu       9,97 

 22. Akseli Väisänen                              Päämajakoulu         9,97 

 23. Kosti Pöyry                                  Anttolan yhtenä      9,98 

 24. Konsta Hakkarainen                           Ihastjärven kou     10,00 

 25. Hekmatollah Rajaei                           Peitsarin koulu     10,07 

 

Erä 1                Tuuli: NWND 

  1. Niilo Bolz                                   Urpolan koulu        8,86 

  2. ReeReh ReeReh                                Tuppuralan koul      8,92 

  3. Tuomas Tontti                                Päämajakoulu         9,04 

  4. Miro Kauppinen                               Haukivuoren yht      9,19 

  5. Konsta Hakkarainen                           Ihastjärven kou     10,00 

  6. Hekmatollah Rajaei                           Peitsarin koulu     10,07 

 

Erä 2                Tuuli: NWND 

  1. Jarmo Eromäki                                Haukivuoren yht      8,49 

  2. Vladimir Ivanov                              Kalevankankaan       8,84 

  3. Koe Reh                                      Urpolan koulu        8,95 

  4. Jirko Häkkinen                               Tuppuralan koul      9,37 

  5. Joni Tepponen                                Otavan koulu         9,51 

  6. Akseli Väisänen                              Päämajakoulu         9,97 

 

Erä 3                Tuuli: NWND 

  1. Miko Pastinen                                Lähemäen koulu       9,18 

  2. Joona Paajanen                               Rantakylän yhte      9,28 

  3. Juho Haimilahti                              Ristiinan yhten      9,41 

  4. Valtteri Nikulainen                          Vanhalan koulu       9,48 

  5. Aleksandr Senterev                           Peitsarin koulu      9,56 

  6. Joona Kotro                                  Anttolan yhtenä      9,71 

  7. Eemeli Toivanen                              Lähemäen koulu       9,97 

 

 



Erä 4                Tuuli: NWND 

  1. Jesse Kinnunen                               Vanhalan koulu       8,87 

  2. Verneri Kaasalainen                          Kalevankankaan       9,07 

  3. Matias Syrjäläinen                           Ristiinan yhten      9,16 

  4. Jirko Lestelin                               Otavan koulu         9,66 

  5. Voitto Kauppinen                             Rahulan koulu        9,94 

  6. Kosti Pöyry                                  Anttolan yhtenä      9,98 

 

P 6 lk 1000 m 

  1. Veikko Korpikallio                           Anttolan yhtenä   3.18,29 

  2. Sakari Kaukonen                              Päämajakoulu      3.28,02 

  3. Aapo Pulkkinen                               Urpolan koulu     3.32,04 

  4. Aapo Nykänen                                 Moision koulu     3.38,90 

  5. Joni Nyberg                                  Rahulan koulu     3.39,84 

  6. Markku Hyppönen                              Kalevankankaan    3.44,21 

  7. Pyry Jalkanen                                Lähemäen koulu    3.46,11 

  8. Onni Kortelainen                             Moision koulu     3.46,37 

  9. Vinski Malinen                               Anttolan yhtenä   3.47,32 

 10. Wiljami Kanerva                              Rantakylän yhte   3.50,72 

 11. Tuukka Matikainen                            Rantakylän yhte   3.53,93 

 12. Julius Vanninen                              Otavan koulu      3.55,97 

 13. Aapo Kämäräinen                              Urpolan koulu     4.04,71 

     Aldin Dzemaili                               Haukivuoren yht       DNS 

     Elias Sourander                              Peitsarin koulu       DNS 

     Ville Laiho                                  Päämajakoulu          DNS 

 

P 6 lk Korkeus 

  1. Onni Puhto                                   Päämajakoulu          140 

         110 115 120 125 130 135 140 145 

           O   O   O   O   O   O   O XXX 

  2. Jesse Kinnunen                               Vanhalan koulu        140 

         120 125 130 135 140 145 

           O  XO   O   O  XO XXX 

  3. Miko Pastinen                                Lähemäen koulu        140 

         110 115 120 125 130 135 140 145 

           O   O   O   O   O   O XXO XX- 

  4. Joona Paajanen                               Rantakylän yhte       130 

         110 115 120 125 130 135 

           O   O   O XXO   O XXX 



  5. Elias Sourander                              Peitsarin koulu       130 

         100 105 110 115 120 125 130 135 

           O   O   O   O   O  XO  XO XXX 

  6. Nooa Rastas                                  Urpolan koulu         130 

         100 105 110 115 120 125 130 135 

           O   O   O   O   O   O XXO XXX 

  7. Aapo Nykänen                                 Moision koulu         130 

         110 115 120 125 130 135 

          XO   O   O   O XXO XXX 

  8. Jirko Häkkinen                               Tuppuralan koul       125 

         100 105 110 115 120 125 130 

           O   O  XO   O   O   O XXX 

  9. Eero Kärki                                   Vanhalan koulu        125 

         120 125 130 

         XXO   O XXX 

 10. Eemeli Toivanen                              Lähemäen koulu        125 

         100 105 110 115 120 125 130 

           O   O   O   O   O  XO XXX 

 11. Veeti Vilen                                  Päämajakoulu          120 

         100 105 110 115 120 125 

           O   O   O   O   O XXX 

 12. Joel Leivo                                   Moision koulu         115 

         100 105 110 115 120 

           O   O   O  XO XXX 

 13. Samuel Karppinen                             Peitsarin koulu       105 

         100 105 110 

          XO   O XXX 

 

P 6 lk Kiekko 

  1. Niilo Bolz                                   Urpolan koulu       25,97 

          25,97  24,01  20,07 

  2. Niko Seppänen                                Anttolan yhtenä     25,09 

          15,73  24,07  25,09 

  3. Aleksi Matilainen                            Tuppuralan koul     23,99 

          15,63  17,48  23,99 

  4. Markku Hyppönen                              Kalevankankaan      22,80 

          22,80  22,63      X 

  5. Snork Zengil                                 Päämajakoulu        21,39 

              X  21,39      X 



  6. Kalle Roponen                                Urpola              20,81 

          19,14  20,81      X 

  7. Onni Kortelainen                             Moision koulu       20,77 

          20,77      X      X 

  8. Aku-Pekka Rasa                               Anttolan yhtenä     19,97 

          19,51      X  19,97 

  9. Jarmo Eromäki                                Haukivuoren yht     19,80 

          19,80  18,46  16,95 

 10. Jiri Kukkonen                                Lähemäen koulu      19,17 

          14,59  19,17      X 

 11. Verneri Kaasalainen                          Kalevankankaan      18,94 

          18,01  18,19  18,94 

 12. Eetu Pasanen                                 Peitsarin koulu     18,22 

          18,22  15,81      X 

 13. Kosti Häkkinen                               Haukivuoren yht     17,77 

              X  15,71  17,77 

 14. Ville Laiho                                  Päämajakoulu        17,59 

          17,59      X  17,51 

 15. Aapo Randelin                                Rantakylän yhte     16,48 

          15,67  16,48  15,36 

 16. Elias Muinonen                               Ristiinan yhten     16,18 

              X  13,72  16,18 

 17. Joni Nyberg                                  Rahulan koulu       15,91 

          15,15      X  15,91 

 18. Tiitus Neuvonen                              Peitsarin koulu     15,68 

          15,68      X      X 

 19. Ville Hämäläinen                             Olkkolan koulu      15,42 

          15,42  12,27      X 

 20. Toni Kekkonen                                Vanhalan koulu      14,39 

          14,39  12,04  11,79 

 21. Joona Ikonen                                 Rantakylän yhte     11,73 

              X  11,73      X 

 22. Otso Kärki                                   Vanhalan koulu      10,54 

          10,54      X  10,49 

     Kasperi Palmgren                             Ristiinan yhten        NM 

              X      X      X 

 

 

 



T 3 lk 60 m 

  1. Veera Pöyry                                  Anttolan yhtenä      9,97 

  2. Manta Vauhkonen                              Haukivuoren yht     10,15 

  3. Silja Kallioinen                             Kalevankankaan      10,18 

  4. Amanda Okeh                                  Päämajakoulu        10,28 

  5. Vilhelmiina Laukkanen                        Vanhalan koulu      10,42 

  6. Amalia Collan                                Peitsarin koulu     10,54 

  7. Fanni Sinivuori                              Ristiinan yhten     10,57 

  8. Laura Asikainen                              Urpolan koulu       10,60 

  9. Aino Nyyssönen                               Kalevankankaan      10,60 

 10. Himmi Iivanainen                             Urpolan koulu       10,62 

 11. Walaa Elnemer                                Lähemäen koulu      10,64 

 12. Nette Heikkinen                              Rantakylän yhte     10,65 

 13. Venla Salmi                                  Rantakylän yhte     10,68 

 14. Suvi Liukkonen                               Tuppuralan koul     10,82 

 15. Anna Malual                                  Tuppuralan koul     10,87 

 16. Hilma Toivonen                               Rahulan koulu       10,92 

 17. Jonna Pöntinen                               Päämajakoulu        10,94 

 18. Enni Hannus                                  Peitsarin koulu     11,02 

 19. Terja Sandberg                               Lähemäen koulu      11,04 

 20. Iiris Kauppinen                              Rahulan koulu       11,06 

 21. Sara Mynttinen                               Otavan koulu        11,16 

 22. Saana-Sofia Hatanpää                         Ristiinan yhten     11,18 

 23. Marikki Ervasti                              Olkkolan koulu      11,21 

 24. Ilona Pekurinen                              Moision koulu       11,39 

 25. Nanna Frilander                              Haukivuoren yht     11,80 

 26. Aida Pasanen                                 Launialan koulu     12,25 

 27. Olivia Wetterstrand                          Launialan koulu     12,28 

     Maija Marttinen                              Otavan koulu          DNS 

 

Erä 1                Tuuli: NWND 

  1. Manta Vauhkonen                              Haukivuoren yht     10,15 

  2. Vilhelmiina Laukkanen                        Vanhalan koulu      10,42 

  3. Walaa Elnemer                                Lähemäen koulu      10,64 

  4. Venla Salmi                                  Rantakylän yhte     10,68 

  5. Anna Malual                                  Tuppuralan koul     10,87 

  6. Jonna Pöntinen                               Päämajakoulu        10,94 

  7. Marikki Ervasti                              Olkkolan koulu      11,21 

 



Erä 2                Tuuli: NWND 

  1. Amanda Okeh                                  Päämajakoulu        10,28 

  2. Nette Heikkinen                              Rantakylän yhte     10,65 

  3. Suvi Liukkonen                               Tuppuralan koul     10,82 

  4. Sara Mynttinen                               Otavan koulu        11,16 

  5. Nanna Frilander                              Haukivuoren yht     11,80 

  6. Aida Pasanen                                 Launialan koulu     12,25 

  7. Olivia Wetterstrand                          Launialan koulu     12,28 

 

Erä 3                Tuuli: NWND 

  1. Veera Pöyry                                  Anttolan yhtenä      9,97 

  2. Laura Asikainen                              Urpolan koulu       10,60 

  3. Himmi Iivanainen                             Urpolan koulu       10,62 

  4. Hilma Toivonen                               Rahulan koulu       10,92 

  5. Terja Sandberg                               Lähemäen koulu      11,04 

  6. Iiris Kauppinen                              Rahulan koulu       11,06 

  7. Ilona Pekurinen                              Moision koulu       11,39 

 

Erä 4                Tuuli: NWND 

  1. Silja Kallioinen                             Kalevankankaan      10,18 

  2. Amalia Collan                                Peitsarin koulu     10,54 

  3. Fanni Sinivuori                              Ristiinan yhten     10,57 

  4. Aino Nyyssönen                               Kalevankankaan      10,60 

  5. Enni Hannus                                  Peitsarin koulu     11,02 

  6. Saana-Sofia Hatanpää                         Ristiinan yhten     11,18 

     Maija Marttinen                              Otavan koulu          DNS 

 

T 3 lk 1000 m 

  1. Neela Ombati                                 Päämajakoulu      3.38,91 

  2. Eine Kärki                                   Vanhalan koulu    4.02,47 

  3. Aallotar Kirjalainen                         Päämajakoulu      4.09,80 

  4. Sanni Kauppinen                              Tuppuralan koul   4.13,44 

  5. Alisa Parkkonen                              Lähemäen koulu    4.14,32 

  6. Eveliina Lehtonen                            Urpolan koulu     4.23,68 

  7. Nita Pöyry                                   Lähemäen koulu    4.23,79 

  8. Iina Löppönen                                Otavan koulu      4.34,55 

  9. Lumia Wallén                                 Peitsarin koulu   4.35,57 

 10. Ella Hintikka                                Kalevankankaan    4.41,76 

 11. Katriina Pekonen                             Urpolan koulu     4.44,84 



 12. Senni Oinonen                                Rantakylän yhte   4.49,59 

 13. Anni Hyvönen                                 Launialan koulu   5.00,98 

     Veera Liukkonen                              Peitsarin koulu       DNF 

     Matilda Pyy                                  Ristiinan yhten       DNF 

     Maija Marttinen                              Otavan koulu          DNF 

 

T 3 lk Pituus 

  1. Veera Pöyry                                  Anttolan yhtenä      3,46                 

          3,35  3,25  3,46                         

  2. Neela Ombati                                 Päämajakoulu         3,44                 

          3,41  3,44  3,42                         

  3. Amanda Okeh                                  Päämajakoulu         3,31                 

          3,20  3,27  3,31                        

  4. Silja Kallioinen                             Kalevankankaan       3,30                 

          3,12  3,30  3,18                         

  5. Fanni Sinivuori                              Ristiinan yhten      3,22                 

          3,22  3,12  3,06                         

  6. Manta Vauhkonen                              Haukivuoren yht      3,13                 

          3,13  2,85  2,79                         

  7. Sanni Kauppinen                              Tuppuralan koul      3,07                 

          3,07  2,60  2,70                         

  8. Aino Nyyssönen                               Kalevankankaan       3,06                 

          3,06  2,65  2,50                         

  9. Susanna Karvonen                             Otavan koulu         2,99                 

          2,95  2,76  2,99                         

 10. Suvi Liukkonen                               Tuppuralan koul      2,94                 

          2,83  2,94  2,67                          

 11. Laura Asikainen                              Urpolan koulu        2,88                 

          2,84  2,88  2,66                          

 12. Amalia Collan                                Peitsarin koulu      2,82                 

          2,82  2,42  2,69                          

 13. Iitu Hynönen                                 Launialan koulu      2,78                 

          2,75  2,78  2,70                         

 14. Stella Muttilainen                           Rahulan koulu        2,78                 

          2,78  2,67  2,49                         

 15. Walaa Elnemer                                Lähemäen koulu       2,74                 

          2,74  2,64  2,70                          

 16. Veera Liukkonen                              Peitsarin koulu      2,70                 

          2,68  2,70  2,35 



                           

 17. Vilhelmiina Laukkanen                        Vanhalan koulu       2,70                 

          2,65  2,70  2,53                          

 18. Milka Lääperi                                Rantakylän yhte      2,65                 

          2,43  2,48  2,65                          

 19. Noora Heinikainen                            Lähemäen koulu       2,65                 

          2,65  2,41  2,48                         

 20. Aino Liukkonen                               Otavan koulu         2,63                 

          2,63  2,50  2,50                          

 21. Linnea Haimilahti                            Sairilan koulu       2,61                 

          2,55  2,61  2,40                        

 22. Vilja Kämäräinen                             Urpolan koulu        2,57                 

          2,57  2,22  2,25                         

 23. Saara Hannikainen                            Rahulan koulu        2,51                 

          2,27  2,31  2,51                          

 24. Matilda Pyy                                  Ristiinan yhten      2,50                 

          2,48  2,50  2,21                          

 25. Tiina Toivola                                Sairilan koulu       2,44                 

          2,32  2,44  2,26                          

 26. Lumia Lahnasalo                              Rantakylän yhte      2,42                 

          2,42  2,27  2,30                          

 27. Suvi Sainio                                  Launialan koulu      2,29                 

          2,29  2,17  2,10                          

 28. Karoliina Torniainen                         Vanhalan koulu       2,11                 

          2,11  2,04  1,95                         

 29. Tyyne Mattila                                Haukivuoren yht      1,95                 

          1,88  1,95  1,87 

                           

T 4 lk 60 m 

  1. Sofia Kokko                                  Päämajakoulu         8,92 

  2. Cinderella Sänkiaho                          Kalevankankaan       9,60 

  3. Peppi Mihailov                               Urpolan koulu        9,93 

  4. Elina Manikainen                             Rantakylän yhte      9,99 

  5. Aino-Kaisa Liimatainen                       Launialan koulu     10,01 

  6. Aino Tuoriniemi                              Otavan koulu        10,02 

  7. Senni Salmela                                Päämajakoulu        10,04 

  8. Saana Romo                                   Lähemäen koulu      10,13 

  9. Kiira Salmenlahti                            Sairilan koulu      10,20 

 10. Tuuli Salonen                                Urpolan koulu       10,20 



 11. Johanna Ahonen                               Kalevankankaan      10,33 

 12. Julianna Hänninen                            Ihastjärven kou     10,34 

 13. Aada Summanen                                Sairilan koulu      10,38 

 14. Lotta Marttinen                              Otavan koulu        10,38 

 15. Neea Konga                                   Ristiinan yhten     10,41 

 16. Iida Hänninen                                Tuppuralan koul     10,47 

 17. Inka Juutilainen                             Moision koulu       10,48 

 18. Ida Hämäläinen                               Launialan koulu     10,54 

 19. Inka Haikarainen                             Lähemäen koulu      10,68 

 20. Enni Härkönen                                Ristiinan yhten     10,80 

 21. Verla Patja                                  Haukivuoren yht     10,80 

 22. Ninni Saukkonen                              Peitsarin koulu     11,05 

 23. Aini Hämäläinen                              Moision koulu       11,07 

 24. Kiia Husso                                   Tuppuralan koul     11,26 

 25. Emilia Laukkanen                             Rantakylän yhte     11,38 

     Ninni Väisänen                               Peitsarin koulu       DNS 

     Vilma Pajunen                                Olkkolan koulu        DNS 

 

Erä 1                Tuuli: NWND 

  1. Cinderella Sänkiaho                          Kalevankankaan       9,60 

  2. Kiira Salmenlahti                            Sairilan koulu      10,20 

  3. Ida Hämäläinen                               Launialan koulu     10,54 

  4. Kiia Husso                                   Tuppuralan koul     11,26 

  5. Emilia Laukkanen                             Rantakylän yhte     11,38 

     Ninni Väisänen                               Peitsarin koulu       DNS 

     Vilma Pajunen                                Olkkolan koulu        DNS 

 

Erä 2                Tuuli: NWND 

  1. Aino-Kaisa Liimatainen                       Launialan koulu     10,01 

  2. Aino Tuoriniemi                              Otavan koulu        10,02 

  3. Johanna Ahonen                               Kalevankankaan      10,33 

  4. Lotta Marttinen                              Otavan koulu        10,38 

  5. Neea Konga                                   Ristiinan yhten     10,41 

  6. Enni Härkönen                                Ristiinan yhten     10,80 

 

Erä 3                Tuuli: NWND 

  1. Peppi Mihailov                               Urpolan koulu        9,93 

  2. Elina Manikainen                             Rantakylän yhte      9,99 

  3. Saana Romo                                   Lähemäen koulu      10,13 



  4. Julianna Hänninen                            Ihastjärven kou     10,34 

  5. Aada Summanen                                Sairilan koulu      10,38 

  6. Ninni Saukkonen                              Peitsarin koulu     11,05 

  7. Aini Hämäläinen                              Moision koulu       11,07 

 

Erä 4                Tuuli: NWND 

  1. Sofia Kokko                                  Päämajakoulu         8,92 

  2. Senni Salmela                                Päämajakoulu        10,04 

  3. Tuuli Salonen                                Urpolan koulu       10,20 

  4. Iida Hänninen                                Tuppuralan koul     10,47 

  5. Inka Juutilainen                             Moision koulu       10,48 

  6. Inka Haikarainen                             Lähemäen koulu      10,68 

  7. Verla Patja                                  Haukivuoren yht     10,80 

 

T 4 lk 1000 m 

  1. Jade Leikas                                  Urpolan koulu     3.47,56 

  2. Emma Korpikallio                             Anttolan yhtenä   3.50,35 

  3. Meeri Kurttila                               Rantakylän yhte   3.52,20 

  4. Ilona Pelli                                  Otavan koulu      3.55,29 

  5. Inka Takala                                  Ristiinan yhten   3.59,28 

  6. Miisa Haimilahti                             Launialan koulu   4.01,27 

  7. Ella Turunen                                 Päämajakoulu      4.03,54 

  8. Sofia Kemppi                                 Moision koulu     4.03,62 

  9. Peppi Ravolainen                             Peitsarin koulu   4.05,99 

 10. Oona Kauppinen                               Urpola            4.06,82 

 11. Tilda Siitari                                Rantakylän yhte   4.07,06 

 12. Alma Haukkala                                Päämajakoulu      4.07,39 

 13. Helmi Laitinen                               Kalevankankaan    4.08,03 

 14. Ella Tarssanen                               Vanhalan koulu    4.08,89 

 15. Minka Salonen                                Sairilan koulu    4.15,51 

 16. Viivi Paksu                                  Lähemäen koulu    4.17,87 

 17. Aada Manninen                                Sairilan koulu    4.19,87 

 18. Vieno Vaheristo                              Tuppuralan koul   4.42,38 

 19. Emma Juoksukangas                            Otavan koulu      4.42,63 

 20. Helmi-Amalia Valjakka                        Moision koulu     4.58,27 

 21. Annika Lipsanen                              Lähemäen koulu    6.16,19 

     Viivi Väliaho                                Peitsarin koulu       DNF 

     Elena Fedorova                               Kalevankankaan        DNS 

     Neea Konga                                   Ristiinan yhten       DNS 



     Venla Räisänen                               Otavan koulu          DNS 

 

T 4 lk Pituus 

  1. Sofia Kokko                                  Päämajakoulu         4,19                 

          4,19  4,12  4,16                         

  2. Elina Lappalainen                            Urpolan koulu        3,51                 

          3,26  3,35  3,51                          

  3. Viivi Väisänen                               Päämajakoulu         3,47                 

          3,40  3,47  3,38                          

  4. Helmi Jumppanen                              Rantakylän yhte      3,39                 

          3,06  3,15  3,39                          

  5. Emma Jääskeläinen                            Rantakylän yhte      3,27                 

          3,14  3,12  3,27                          

  6. Vladislava Baranova                          Urpolan koulu        3,26                 

             -  3,26  3,22                         

  7. Aino Tuoriniemi                              Otavan koulu         3,22                 

          2,95     -  3,22                         

  8. Inka Juutilainen                             Moision koulu        3,18                 

          3,14  3,18  3,14                          

  9. Sofia Lepistö                                Launialan koulu      3,18                 

          3,18  3,05  2,95                          

 10. Julianna Hänninen                            Ihastjärven kou      3,04                 

          2,58  3,02  3,04                           

 11. Kiira Salmenlahti                            Sairilan koulu       3,02                 

          2,91  2,91  3,02                         

 12. Saana Romo                                   Lähemäen koulu       3,00                 

          2,85  3,00     -                          

 13. Pinja Turunen                                Kalevankankaan       2,99                 

          2,68  2,99  2,37                           

 14. Ida Hämäläinen                               Launialan koulu      2,97                 

          2,96  2,97  2,73                          

 15. Enni Härkönen                                Ristiinan yhten      2,91                 

          2,78  2,89  2,91                          

 16. Essi Pitkänen                                Olkkolan koulu       2,89                 

          2,89  2,83  2,88                          

 17. Verla Patja                                  Haukivuoren yht      2,87                 

          2,81  2,56  2,87                          

 18. Helmi Kari                                   Moision koulu        2,85                 

          2,85  2,69  2,84 



                           

 19. Iida Hänninen                                Tuppuralan koul      2,85                 

          2,85  2,75  2,65                           

 20. Ninni Saukkonen                              Peitsarin koulu      2,75                 

          2,72  2,46  2,75                          

 21. Lotta Tiusanen                               Ristiinan yhten      2,75                 

          2,29  2,75  2,63                          

 22. Viivi Paksu                                  Lähemäen koulu       2,67                 

          2,53  2,51  2,67                          

 23. Sofia Rask                                   Launialan koulu      2,65                 

          2,55  2,65  2,51                          

 24. Sofia Pesonen                                Tuppuralan koul      2,64                 

          2,41  2,64  2,43 

                           

T 4 lk Kuula 

  1. Riia Turunen                                 Otavan koulu         7,41 

           7,17   5,96   7,41 

  2. Meeri Kurttila                               Rantakylän yhte      6,95 

           6,77   6,95   6,07 

  3. Emma Korpikallio                             Anttolan yhtenä      6,49 

           6,49   6,28   6,40 

  4. Armi Ylönen                                  Vanhalan koulu       6,44 

           6,26   6,44   5,88 

  5. Meea Kuparinen                               Lähemäen koulu       6,18 

           6,17   6,18      - 

  6. Neea Heikkinen                               Ristiinan yhten      6,00 

           5,28   5,85   6,00 

  7. Senni Salmela                                Päämajakoulu         5,87 

           5,02   5,37   5,87 

  8. Emma Juoksukangas                            Otavan koulu         5,78 

           5,37   5,65   5,78 

  9. Hilla Palosaari                              Peitsarin koulu      5,64 

           5,60   4,69   5,64 

 10. Kuol Achatwai                                Sairilan koulu       5,61 

           5,18   5,19   5,61 

 11. Heidi Holmberg                               Launialan koulu      5,52 

           5,52   5,27   5,29 

 12. Maisa Letonsaari                             Urpolan koulu        5,52 

           5,52   4,18   5,01 



 13. Maria Niilo-Rämä                             Sairilan koulu       5,36 

           5,26   5,19   5,36 

 14. Miia-Marie Siekkinen                         Moision koulu        5,33 

           5,33   5,30   5,29 

 15. Iita Pitkänen                                Rantakylän yhte      5,25 

           5,25   4,64   4,57 

 16. Ella Turunen                                 Päämajakoulu         4,97 

           4,97   4,82   3,94 

 17. Venla Kokkonen                               Moision koulu        4,78 

           4,34   4,78      - 

 18. Janina Palm                                  Launialan koulu      4,60 

           4,46   4,46   4,60 

 19. Katri Viitikko                               Ristiinan yhten      4,45 

           3,98   4,33   4,45 

 20. Ella Tarssanen                               Vanhalan koulu       4,33 

           3,90   4,33   4,17 

 21. Janet Soro                                   Lähemäen koulu       4,32 

           3,93   3,98   4,32 

 22. Iina Penttinen                               Kalevankankaan       4,27 

           4,27   3,95      - 

 23. Nella Rytkönen                               Urpolan koulu        3,71 

           2,95   3,27   3,71 

 24. Senni Kuitunen                               Olkkolan koulu       3,61 

           3,61   3,53   3,53 

 25. Ilona Luukkonen                              Olkkolan koulu       3,60 

           3,45   3,57   3,60 

 

T 5 lk 60 m 

  1. Venla Hirn                                   Moision koulu        9,38 

  2. Unna Happonen                                Sairilan koulu       9,38 

  3. Anna Laukkanen                               Vanhalan koulu       9,54 

  4. Aada Äikäs                                   Päämajakoulu         9,54 

  5. Mikaela Vana                                 Launialan koulu      9,96 

  6. Maria Deng                                   Tuppuralan koul      9,98 

  7. Tamara Moilanen                              Kalevankangas        9,99 

  8. Veera Paasonen                               Olkkolan koulu       9,99 

  9. Aleasha Alvan                                Urpolan koulu       10,01 

 10. Julia Branchicella                           Otavan koulu        10,02 

 11. Noora Häkkinen                               Peitsarin koulu     10,06 



 12. Pinja Himanen                                Otavan koulu        10,07 

 13. Jessica Särkkä                               Ristiinan yhten     10,15 

 14. Emilia Närvänen                              Päämajakoulu        10,18 

 15. Helka Haimilahti                             Kalevankankaan      10,19 

 16. Ella Viinikainen                             Rantakylän yhte     10,21 

 17. Essi Laitinen                                Lähemäen koulu      10,29 

 18. Saana Juutilainen                            Moision koulu       10,36 

 19. Abuk Tong                                    Tuppuralan koul     10,37 

 20. Eerika Pelkonen                              Rantakylän yhte     10,38 

 21. Oona Pöyry                                   Sairilan koulu      10,42 

 22. Ella Niittuaho                               Launialan koulu     10,64 

 23. Taru Jämsä                                   Urpolan koulu       10,73 

 24. Henna Martikainen                            Olkkolan koulu      10,84 

 25. Aada Forselius                               Peitsarin koulu     10,93 

 26. Haneen Al-Sammarree                          Lähemäen koulu      11,01 

     Elina Hokkanen                               Kalevankankaan        DNS 

     Elsi Lipiäinen                               Launialan koulu       DNS 

     Eerika Laukkanen                             Vanhalan koulu        DNS 

 

Erä 1                Tuuli: NWND 

  1. Maria Deng                                   Tuppuralan koul      9,98 

  2. Julia Branchicella                           Otavan koulu        10,02 

  3. Jessica Särkkä                               Ristiinan yhten     10,15 

  4. Ella Niittuaho                               Launialan koulu     10,64 

  5. Aada Forselius                               Peitsarin koulu     10,93 

  6. Haneen Al-Sammarree                          Lähemäen koulu      11,01 

     Eerika Laukkanen                             Vanhalan koulu        DNS 

 

Erä 2                Tuuli: NWND 

  1. Aleasha Alvan                                Urpolan koulu       10,01 

  2. Emilia Närvänen                              Päämajakoulu        10,18 

  3. Saana Juutilainen                            Moision koulu       10,36 

  4. Eerika Pelkonen                              Rantakylän yhte     10,38 

  5. Taru Jämsä                                   Urpolan koulu       10,73 

  6. Henna Martikainen                            Olkkolan koulu      10,84 

     Elina Hokkanen                               Kalevankankaan        DNS 

 

 

 



Erä 3                Tuuli: NWND 

  1. Unna Happonen                                Sairilan koulu       9,38 

  2. Mikaela Vana                                 Launialan koulu      9,96 

  3. Noora Häkkinen                               Peitsarin koulu     10,06 

  4. Pinja Himanen                                Otavan koulu        10,07 

  5. Essi Laitinen                                Lähemäen koulu      10,29 

  6. Oona Pöyry                                   Sairilan koulu      10,42 

     Elsi Lipiäinen                               Launialan koulu       DNS 

 

Erä 4                Tuuli: NWND 

  1. Venla Hirn                                   Moision koulu        9,38 

  2. Anna Laukkanen                               Vanhalan koulu       9,54 

  3. Aada Äikäs                                   Päämajakoulu         9,54 

  4. Tamara Moilanen                              Kalevankangas        9,99 

  5. Veera Paasonen                               Olkkolan koulu       9,99 

  6. Helka Haimilahti                             Kalevankankaan      10,19 

  7. Ella Viinikainen                             Rantakylän yhte     10,21 

  8. Abuk Tong                                    Tuppuralan koul     10,37 

 

T 5 lk 1000 m 

  1. Venla Viitikko                               Päämajakoulu      3.40,86 

  2. Lotta Häkkänen                               Rantakylän yhte   3.42,19 

  3. Elsi Kapulainen                              Otavan koulu      3.45,68 

  4. Emilia Hänninen                              Urpolan koulu     3.46,56 

  5. Wilma Paasonen                               Ristiinan yhten   3.58,20 

  6. Hilma Miettunen                              Sairilan koulu    3.58,59 

  7. Assi Korhonen                                Moision koulu     4.04,47 

  8. Kaisa Laamanen                               Päämajakoulu      4.06,15 

  9. Alisa Voutilainen                            Kalevankankaan    4.07,01 

 10. Aada Nevala                                  Rantakylän yhte   4.09,12 

 11. Veera Saksa                                  Vanhalan koulu    4.12,94 

 12. Saideh Mohammadi                             Kalevankankaan    4.27,20 

 13. Mette Nieminen                               Otavan koulu      4.28,06 

 14. Anni Hurri                                   Olkkolan koulu    4.29,40 

 15. Helmi Oravainen                              Moision koulu     4.34,33 

 16. Pauliina Kirvesniemi                         Peitsarin koulu   4.34,81 

 17. Aada Immonen                                 Peitsarin koulu   4.40,85 

 18. Emilia Solonen                               Sairilan koulu    4.46,86 

     Aleasha Alvan                                Urpolan koulu         DNS 



     Saaga Attenberg                              Lähemäen koulu        DNS 

 

T 5 lk Korkeus 

  1. Mikaela Vana                                 Launialan koulu       125 

         080 090 095 100 105 110 115 120 125 128 

           O   O   O   O   O   O XXO XXO  XO XXX 

  2. Sofia Kukkasniemi                            Tuppuralan koul       120 

         080 090 095 100 105 110 115 120 125 

           O   O   O   O   O   O   O   O XXX 

  2. Venla Viitikko                               Päämajakoulu          120 

         080 090 095 100 105 110 115 120 125 

           O   O   -   O   O   O   O   O XXX 

  4. Tytti Lempinen                               Anttolan yhtenä       120 

         080 090 095 100 105 110 115 120 125 

           O   O   O  XO   O  XO XXO   O XXX 

  5. Veera Saksa                                  Vanhalan koulu        115 

         080 090 095 100 105 110 115 120 

           O   O   O   O   O  XO  XO XXX 

  6. Julia Branchicella                           Otavan koulu          115 

         080 090 095 100 105 110 115 120 

           O   O   O   O   O XXO XXO XXX 

  7. Essi Laitinen                                Lähemäen koulu        110 

         080 090 095 100 105 110 115 

           O   O   O   O  XO   O XXX 

  8. Pinja Himanen                                Otavan koulu          110 

         080 090 095 100 105 110 115 

           O   O   O   O   O  XO XXX 

  9. Emilia Närvänen                              Päämajakoulu          110 

         080 090 095 100 105 110 115 

           O   O   O   O  XO  XO XXX 

 10. Elsi Tuukkanen                               Launialan koulu       105 

         080 090 095 100 105 110 

           O   O   O   O  XO XXX 

 11. Maiju Kauppinen                              Tuppuralan koul       105 

         080 090 095 100 105 110     

           O   O   O XXO  XO XXX     

 12. Oona Pöyry                                   Sairilan koulu        095 

         080 090 095 100 

           O   O   O XXX 



 

T 5 lk Keihäs 

  1. Aada Äikäs                                   Päämajakoulu        17,82 

          17,82      X  17,09 

  2. Elsi Kapulainen                              Otavan koulu        17,01 

          16,73  17,01  14,84 

  3. Saaga Attenberg                              Lähemäen koulu      16,63 

          11,89  13,13  16,63 

  4. Venla Hirn                                   Moision koulu       15,47 

          15,47  15,09  15,18 

  5. Eevi Lipiäinen                               Launiala            15,12 

          12,68  13,77  15,12 

  6. Celina Taipalinen                            Launialan koulu     11,87 

          11,06  11,87      X 

  7. Emilia Hänninen                              Urpolan koulu       11,55 

           5,51   6,74  11,55 

  8. Mirelle Lampila                              Kalevankankaan      11,52 

          10,44  11,52      X 

  9. Venla Anttonen                               Urpolan koulu       11,45 

          11,45   9,90   8,45 

 10. Aada Forselius                               Peitsarin koulu      9,09 

           8,84   7,22   9,09 

 11. Jeanne Puranen                               Sairilan koulu       8,21 

           8,21      X   7,40 

 12. Alisa Voutilainen                            Kalevankankaan       7,70 

           7,13   7,70   6,16 

 13. Lotta Wasenius                               Sairilan koulu       5,59 

           4,96   5,59   4,46 

     Mikaela Vana                                 Launialan koulu       DNS 

         

T 6 lk 60 m 

  1. Amanda Asikainen                             Anttolan yhtenä      8,85 

  2. Sanni Kilpinen                               Ristiinan yhten      9,08 

  3. Inka Kivikoski                               Päämajakoulu         9,24 

  4. Iiris Jämsä                                  Urpolan koulu        9,37 

  5. Ida Ulmanen                                  Peitsarin koulu      9,38 

  6. Vilma Karjalainen                            Lähemäen koulu       9,50 

  7. Gwang Ketsuwantat                            Kalevankankaan       9,51 

  8. Kiia Kuparinen                               Lähemäen koulu       9,60 



  9. Vera Salo                                    Otavan koulu         9,61 

 10. Verna Paukkunen                              Kalevankankaan       9,64 

 11. Alisa Hämäläinen                             Ihastjärven kou      9,69 

 12. Tinka Luukkonen                              Moision koulu        9,71 

 13. Jenny Laukkanen                              Vanhalan koulu       9,88 

 14. Tytti Saukkonen                              Urpolan koulu       10,10 

 15. Venla Pöyry                                  Otavan koulu        10,15 

 16. Silla Lampinen                               Päämajakoulu        10,23 

 17. Malla Viinikainen                            Tuppuralan koul     10,27 

 18. Eveliina Kaukoranta                          Tuppuralan koul     10,46 

 19. Jenna Ruskela                                Launialan koulu     10,74 

 20. Saara Romo                                   Peitsarin koulu     10,77 

 21. Katri Markievitsch                           Moisio              10,80 

 22. Minja Hytönen                                Ristiinan yhten     11,03 

     Nanna Kervinen                               Rantakylän yhte       DNS 

 

Erä 1                Tuuli: NWND 

  1. Amanda Asikainen                             Anttolan yhtenä      8,85 

  2. Inka Kivikoski                               Päämajakoulu         9,24 

  3. Kiia Kuparinen                               Lähemäen koulu       9,60 

  4. Tinka Luukkonen                              Moision koulu        9,71 

  5. Malla Viinikainen                            Tuppuralan koul     10,27 

  6. Eveliina Kaukoranta                          Tuppuralan koul     10,46 

  7. Saara Romo                                   Peitsarin koulu     10,77 

 

Erä 2                Tuuli: NWND 

  1. Sanni Kilpinen                               Ristiinan yhten      9,08 

  2. Iiris Jämsä                                  Urpolan koulu        9,37 

  3. Gwang Ketsuwantat                            Kalevankankaan       9,51 

  4. Vera Salo                                    Otavan koulu         9,61 

  5. Verna Paukkunen                              Kalevankankaan       9,64 

  6. Jenny Laukkanen                              Vanhalan koulu       9,88 

  7. Venla Pöyry                                  Otavan koulu        10,15 

     Nanna Kervinen                               Rantakylän yhte       DNS 

 

Erä 3                Tuuli: NWND 

  1. Ida Ulmanen                                  Peitsarin koulu      9,38 

  2. Vilma Karjalainen                            Lähemäen koulu       9,50 

  3. Alisa Hämäläinen                             Ihastjärven kou      9,69 



  4. Tytti Saukkonen                              Urpolan koulu       10,10 

  5. Silla Lampinen                               Päämajakoulu        10,23 

  6. Jenna Ruskela                                Launialan koulu     10,74 

  7. Katri Markievitsch                           Moisio              10,80 

  8. Minja Hytönen                                Ristiinan yhten     11,03 

 

T 6 lk 1000 m 

  1. Aada Ombati                                  Kalevankankaan    3.21,06 

  2. Janina Vanhanen                              Rantakylän yhte   3.33,65 

  3. Kukka Kosonen                                Kalevankankaan    3.43,79 

  4. Ella Korhonen                                Moision koulu     3.49,29 

  5. Heini Hokkanen                               Moision koulu     3.55,11 

  6. Eerika Rikkonen                              Rantakylän yhte   4.00,48 

  7. Kerttu Kirjalainen                           Päämajakoulu      4.00,99 

  8. Ella Aarniosalo                              Peitsarin koulu   4.04,79 

  9. Iida-Emilia Karhula                          Päämajakoulu      4.06,92 

 10. Venla Pöyry                                  Otavan koulu      4.18,94 

 11. Mikaela Nykänen                              Lähemäen koulu    4.27,49 

 12. Sanni Tiihonen                               Otavan koulu      4.50,90 

 

T 6 lk Korkeus 

  1. Jenna Miettinen                              Lähemäen koulu        133 

         090 095 100 105 110 115 120 125 130 133 136 

           O   O   O   O   O   O   O   O   O   O XXX 

  2. Selja Korpelainen                            Kalevankankaan        125 

         095 100 105 110 115 120 125 130 

           O   O   O   O   O   O   O XXX 

  2. Venla Syrjäläinen                            Sairilan koulu        125 

         110 115 120 125 130 

           O   O   O   O XXX 

  2. Tuuli Kammonen                               Tuppuralan koul       125 

         095 100 105 110 115 120 125 130 

           O   O   O   O   O   O   O XXX 

  5. Gif Purhonen                                 Kalevankangas         120 

         095 100 105 110 115 120 125 

           O  XO   O   O   O   O XXX 

  6. Eveliina Terho                               Launiala              120 

         095 100 105 110 115 120 125 

           O   O   O   O   O  XO XXX 



  6. Tytti Saukkonen                              Urpolan koulu         120 

         095 100 105 110 115 120 125 

           O   O   O   O   O  XO XXX 

  8. Ursula Korhonen                              Päämajakoulu          115 

         095 100 105 110 115 120 

           O   O   O   O   O XXX 

  9. Rebecca Lindfors                             Moision koulu         115 

         090 095 100 105 110 115 120 

           O   O   O   O   O  XO XXX 

  9. Silla Lampinen                               Päämajakoulu          115 

         095 100 105 110 115 120 

           O   O   O   O  XO XXX 

 11. Pinja Tiusanen                               Launialan koulu       115 

         095 100 105 110 115 120 

           O   O   O   O XXO XXX 

 12. Eveliina Kaukoranta                          Tuppuralan koul       110 

         095 100 105 110 115 

           O   O   O   O XXX 

 13. Miisa Seppänen                               Moision koulu         110 

         085 090 095 100 105 110 115 

           O   O   O   O   O  XO XXX 

 13. Sanni Ripatti                                Urpolan koulu         110 

         090 095 100 105 110 115 

           O   O   O   O  XO XXX 

 15. Sanni Tiihonen                               Otavan koulu          100 

         090 095 100 105 

           O   O   O  X- 

 

T 6 lk Kuula 

  1. Ella Korhonen                                Moision koulu        8,83 

           8,83   8,54   8,16 

  2. Enja Hämäläinen                              Ristiinan yhten      7,88 

           7,44   7,57   7,88 

  3. Emma Kosunen                                 Lähemäen koulu       7,38 

           7,12   6,96   7,38 

  4. Viivi Outinen                                Kalevankankaan       6,63 

           6,52   6,50   6,63 

  5. Ida Ulmanen                                  Peitsarin koulu      6,54 

           5,61   6,54   6,24 



  6. Aada Ombati                                  Kalevankankaan       6,39 

           5,11   6,39   5,99 

  7. Vera Salo                                    Otavan koulu         6,37 

           6,37   6,29   5,23 

  8. Mila Tanttu                                  Urpolan koulu        6,06 

           5,53   5,10   6,06 

  9. Jenna Pappila                                Rantakylän yhte      5,99 

           5,99   5,28   5,38 

 10. Veera Savolainen                             Urpolan koulu        5,79 

           5,38   5,79   5,53 

 11. Iida-Emilia Karhula                          Päämajakoulu         4,87 

           4,86   4,49   4,87 

 12. Pinja Ovaskainen                             Launialan koulu      4,79 

           4,79   4,65   4,78 

 13. Tua Tolvanen                                 Moision koulu        4,61 

           4,46   4,61   4,22 

 14. Jenna Ruskela                                Launialan koulu      3,78 

           2,99   3,78   3,56 

     Amanda Asikainen                             Anttolan yhtenä       DNS 

         

     Malla Viinikainen                            Tuppuralan koul       DNS 

 

 


